Vermilion Parish

057001

Abbeville High School

Total Computers Meeting:

In a Testing Environment

Test Devices Needed RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS

57 Vermilion Parish 1057003 'Dozier Elementary School 520 259 85 27 41 27 41

57 Vermilion Parish 057005 Eaton Park y School 655 283 109 25 84 25 84
57 Vermilion Parish 057006 Erath High School 544 421 60 30 30 30 30
57 Vermilion Parish 057007 Forked Island/E. Broussard Elem School 328 209 84 54 30 54 30
57 Vermilion Parish 057008 Gueydan High School 246 224 70 58 12 58 0

57 Vermilion Parish 057010 James A. Herod y School 512 235 86 14 2 14 60
57 Vermilion Parish 057012 Kaplan Elementary School 571 213 57 27 30 27 30
57 Vermilion Parish 057013 Kaplan High School 511 412 157 127 30 127 30
57 Vermilion Parish 057014 Cecil Picard Elementary School at Maurice 730 379 89 29 60 29 60
57 Vermilion Parish 057015 Meaux y School 496 237 108 26 30 26 30
57 Vermilion Parish 057016 North Vermilion High School 854 748 148 114 34 89 34
57 Vermilion Parish 057017 Jesse Owens y School 178 80 7 45 26 45 26
57 Vermilion Parish 057019 Rene A. Rost Middle School 415 415 15 85 30 85 30
57 Vermilion Parish 057020 Seventh Ward y School 261 112 104 55 49 55 49
57 Vermilion Parish 057023 J.H. Williams Middle School 630 630 116 Il 45 Il 45
57 Vermilion Parish 057024 Erath Middle School 492 492 1 51 60 51 60
57 Vermilion Parish 057027 Indian Bayou Elementary School 290 166 26 26 0 26 0

57 Vermilion Parish 057029 Leblanc y School 643 286 145 28 17 28 17




District
Agency
LEA Name
057 VERMILION

Site
Code

BANDWIDTH GAP

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Student on Survey on Survey on Survey

School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
9498 350 100 1000

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

88 Abbeville High School

74 Dozier Elementary School

Eaton Park Elementary
School

76 Erath High School

92

48 Forked Island/E. Broussard
Elem School

37 Gueydan High School

James A. Herod Elementary
School

86 Kaplan Elementary School

74 Kaplan High School

Cecil Picard Elementary
School at Maurice

67 Meaux Elementary School

100

116 North Vermilion High School

Jesse Owens Elementary
School

60 Rene A. Rost Middle School

Seventh Ward Elementary
School

94 J.H. Williams Middle School

39

68 Erath Middle School

Indian Bayou Elementary

40 School

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
8.59 (1.78) 91.41 991.41 4.30 2.51 95.70
7.27 (1.51) 92.73 992.73 3.63 2.13 96.37
9.03 (1.87) 90.97 990.97 451 2.64 95.49
7.41 (1.54) 92.59 992.59 3.70 2.17 96.30
4.69 (0.97) 95.31 995.31 2.34 1.37 97.66
3.57 (0.74) 96.43 996.43 1.79 1.04 98.21
7.81 (1.62) 92.19 992.19 3.91 2.28 96.09
8.38 (2.74) 91.62 991.62 4.19 2.45 95.81
7.18 (1.49) 92.82 992.82 3.59 2.10 96.41
9.75 (2.02) 90.25 990.25 4.88 2.85 95.12
6.54 (1.36) 93.46 993.46 3.27 1.91 96.73
11.36 (2.36) 88.64 988.64 5.68 3.32 94.32
2.58 (0.54) 97.42 997.42 1.29 0.75 98.71
5.85 (1.21) 94.15 994.15 2.92 1.71 97.08
3.78 (0.78) 96.22 996.22 1.89 1.11 98.11
9.14 (1.90) 90.86 990.86 4.57 2.67 95.43
6.60 (1.37) 93.40 993.40 3.30 1.93 96.70
3.95 (0.82) 96.05 996.05 1.97 1.15 98.03

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

995.70
996.37
995.49
996.30
997.66
998.21
996.09
995.81
996.41
995.12
996.73
994.32
998.71
997.08
998.11
995.43
996.70

998.03

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal  0.0%  100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.43 6.38 99.57
0.36 5.40 99.64
0.45 6.70 99.55
0.37 5.50 99.63
0.23 3.48 99.77
0.18 2.65 99.82
0.39 5.80 99.61
0.42 6.22 99.58
0.36 5.33 99.64
0.49 7.24 99.51
0.33 4.86 99.67
0.57 8.43 99.43
0.13 1.92 99.87
0.29 4.34 99.71
0.19 2.81 99.81
0.46 6.78 99.54
0.33 4.90 99.67
0.20 2.93 99.80

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.57
999.64
999.55
999.63
999.77
999.82
999.61
999.58
999.64
999.51
999.67
999.43
999.87
999.71
999.81
999.54
999.67

999.80



92 Leblanc Elementary School 9.03 (1.87) 90.97 990.97 451 2.64 95.49 995.49 0.45 6.70 99.55 999.55



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
057 VERMILION

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
9498 350 100 1000

5:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

123 Abbeville High School

104 Dozier Elementary School

Eaton Park Elementary
School

106 Erath High School

67 Forked Island/E. Broussard
Elem School

51 Gueydan High School

James A. Herod Elementary

School

120 Kaplan Elementary School

129

112

103 Kaplan High School

Cecil Picard Elementary
School at Maurice

94 Meaux Elementary School

140

163 North Vermilion High School

Jesse Owens Elementary
School

84 Rene A. Rost Middle School

37

Seventh Ward Elementary
School

131 J.H. Williams Middle School

54

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

12.03
10.18
12.64
10.37
6.56
5.00
10.94
11.74
10.06
13.65
9.16
15.90
3.61
8.18
5.29

12.79

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(5.22)
(4.42)
(5.48)
(4.50)
(2.85)
(2.17)
(4.75)
(5.09)
(4.37)
(5.92)
(3.98)
(6.90)
(1.57)
(3.55)
(2.30)
(5.55)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

87.97
89.82
87.36
89.63
93.44
95.00
89.06
88.26
89.94
86.35
90.84
84.10
96.39
91.82
94.71

87.21

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

987.97
989.82
987.36
989.63
993.44
995.00
989.06
988.26
989.94
986.35
990.84
984.10
996.39
991.82
994.71

987.21

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

6.02
5.09
6.32
5.19
3.28
2.50
5.47
5.87
5.03
6.83
4.58
7.95
181
4.09
2.65

6.40

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

0.79
0.67
0.83
0.68
0.43
0.33
0.72
0.77
0.66
0.90
0.60
1.05
0.24
0.54
0.35

0.84

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

93.98
94.91
93.68
94.81
96.72
97.50
94.53
94.13
94.97
93.17
95.42
92.05
98.19
95.91
97.35

93.60

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

993.98
994.91
993.68
994.81
996.72
997.50
994.53
994.13
994.97
993.17
995.42
992.05
998.19
995.91
997.35

993.60

Cached 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%

Optimal 0.0% 100.0%

5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.60 6.21 99.40
0.51 5.25 99.49
0.63 6.52 99.37
0.52 5.35 99.48
0.33 3.39 99.67
0.25 2.58 99.75
0.55 5.64 99.45
0.59 6.06 99.41
0.50 5.19 99.50
0.68 7.04 99.32
0.46 4.73 99.54
0.79 8.20 99.21
0.18 1.86 99.82
0.41 4.22 99.59
0.26 2.73 99.74
0.64 6.60 99.36

Internet LAN

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.40
999.49
999.37
999.48
999.67
999.75
999.45
999.41
999.50
999.32
999.54
999.21
999.82
999.59
999.74

999.36



95 Erath Middle School 9.24 (4.01) 90.76 990.76 4.62 0.61 95.38 995.38 0.46 4.77 99.54 999.54

Indian Bayou Elementary
School

129 Leblanc Elementary School 12.64 (5.48) 87.36 987.36 6.32 0.83 93.68 993.68 0.63 6.52 99.37 999.37

57 5.53 (2.40) 94.47 994.47 2.76 0.36 97.24 997.24 0.28 2.85 99.72 999.72



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
057 VERMILION

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
9498 350 100 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

205 Abbeville High School

174 Dozier Elementary School

Eaton Park Elementary
School

Erath High School

112 Forked Island/E. Broussard
Elem School

85 Gueydan High School

James A. Herod Elementary
School

Kaplan Elementary School

216

177

187
200

172 Kaplan High School

Cecll Picard Elementary

233 School at Maurice

156 Meaux Elementary School

271 North Vermilion High School

Jesse Owens Elementary
School

Rene A. Rost Middle School

Seventh Ward Elementary
School

218 J.H. Wiliams Middle School

62
140
90

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

20.05
16.96
21.06
17.29
10.94

8.33
18.23
19.56
16.76
22.75
15.27
26.50

6.02
13.64

8.82

21.32

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(13.24)
(11.20)
(13.91)
(11.41)
(7.22)
(5.50)
(12.04)
(12.92)
(11.07)
(15.03)
(10.08)
(17.50)
(3.98)
(9.01)
(5.83)
(14.08)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

79.95
83.04
78.94
82.71
89.06
91.67
81.77
80.44
83.24
77.25
84.73
73.50
93.98
86.36
91.18

78.68

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
979.95 10.03 (3.22)
983.04 8.48 (2.72)
978.94 10.53 (3.38)
982.71 8.64 (2.77)
989.06 5.47 (1.75)
991.67 417 (1.34)
981.77 9.11 (2.92)
980.44 9.78 (3.14)
983.24 8.38 (2.69)
977.25 11.38 (3.65)
984.73 7.63 (2.45)
973.50 13.25 (4.25)
993.98 3.01 (0.97)
986.36 6.82 (2.19)
991.18 4.41 (1.41)
978.68 10.66 (3.42)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

89.97
91.52
89.47
91.36
94.53
95.83
90.89
90.22
91.62
88.62
92.37
86.75
96.99
93.18
95.59
89.34

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

989.97
991.52
989.47
991.36
994.53
995.83
990.89
990.22
991.62
988.62
992.37
986.75
996.99
993.18
995.59
989.34

3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0%  100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1.00 5.81 99.00 999.00
0.85 4.91 99.15 999.15
1.05 6.10 98.95 998.95
0.86 5.01 99.14 999.14
0.55 3.17 99.45 999.45
0.42 241 99.58 999.58
0.91 5.28 99.09 999.09
0.98 5.67 99.02 999.02
0.84 4.86 99.16 999.16
1.14 6.59 98.86 998.86
0.76 4.42 99.24 999.24
1.32 7.67 98.68 998.68
0.30 1.74 99.70 999.70
0.68 3.95 99.32 999.32
0.44 2.55 99.56 999.56
1.07 6.17 98.93 998.93



158 Erath Middle School 15.40 (10.17) 84.60 984.60 7.70 (2.47) 92.30 992.30 0.77 4.46 99.23 999.23

Indian Bayou Elementary
School

216 Leblanc Elementary School 21.06 (13.91) 78.94 978.94 10.53 (3.38) 89.47 989.47 1.05 6.10 98.95 998.95

94 9.21 (6.08) 90.79 990.79 4.61 (1.48) 95.39 995.39 0.46 2.67 99.54 999.54



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
057 VERMILION

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
9498 350 100 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

616 Abbeville High School

521 Dozier Elementary School

Eaton Park Elementary
School

531 Erath High School

336 Forked Island/E. Broussard
Elem School

256 Gueydan High School

James A. Herod Elementary
School

601 Kaplan Elementary School

647

560

515 Kaplan High School

Cecll Picard Elementary

699 School at Maurice

469 Meaux Elementary School

814 North Vermilion High School

Jesse Owens Elementary
School

419 Rene A. Rost Middle School

Seventh Ward Elementary
School

185

271

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

60.16
50.88
63.18
51.86
32.81
25.00
54.69
58.69
50.29
68.26
45.80
79.49
18.07
40.92

26.46

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(53.35)
(45.12)
(56.03)
(45.99)
(29.10)
(22.17)
(48.50)
(52.05)
(44.60)
(60.53)
(40.62)
(70.49)
(16.02)
(36.29)

(23.47)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

39.84
49.12
36.82
48.14
67.19
75.00
45.31
41.31
49.71
31.74
54.20
20.51
81.93
59.08

73.54

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
939.84 30.08 (23.27)
949.12 25.44 (19.68)
936.82 31.59 (24.44)
948.14 25.93 (20.06)
967.19 16.41 (12.69)
975.00 12.50 (9.67)
945.31 27.34 (21.15)
941.31 29.35 (22.70)
949.71 25.15 (19.45)
931.74 34.13 (26.40)
954.20 22.90 17.72)
920.51 39.75 (30.75)
981.93 9.03 (6.99)
959.08 20.46 (15.83)
973.54 13.23 (10.24)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

69.92
74.56
68.41
74.07
83.59
87.50
72.66
70.65
74.85
65.87
77.10
60.25
90.97
79.54

86.77

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

969.92
974.56
968.41
974.07
983.59
987.50
972.66
970.65
974.85
965.87
977.10
960.25
990.97
979.54

986.77

1:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0%  100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5Mb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
3.01 3.80 96.99 996.99
2.54 3.22 97.46 997.46
3.16 3.99 96.84 996.84
2.59 3.28 97.41 997.41
1.64 2.07 98.36 998.36
1.25 1.58 98.75 998.75
2.73 3.46 97.27 997.27
2.93 3.71 97.07 997.07
2.51 3.18 97.49 997.49
3.41 4.31 96.59 996.59
2.29 2.89 97.71 997.71
3.97 5.02 96.03 996.03
0.90 1.14 99.10 999.10
2.05 2.59 97.95 997.95
1.32 1.67 98.68 998.68



655 J.H. Wiliams Middle School

473 Erath Middle School

Indian Bayou Elementary
School

647 Leblanc Elementary School

283

63.96
46.19
27.64

63.18

(56.72)
(40.96)
(24.51)

(56.03)

36.04
53.81
72.36

36.82

936.04
953.81
972.36

936.82

31.98
23.10
13.82
31.59

(24.74)
(17.87)
(10.69)
(24.44)

68.02
76.90
86.18

68.41

968.02
976.90
986.18

968.41

3.20
231
1.38

3.16

4.04

1.75

3.99

96.80
97.69
98.62

96.84

996.80
997.69
998.62

996.84
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